given a rating by any rating agency.

Bendigo Bank is currently rated by two agencies.
The ratings are as follows.

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF F INANCIAL  PERFORMANCE

Year ended Six months ended Six months ended
30 June 2004 31 December 2003 31 December 2004

Interest revenue 615.5 284.5 370.6

less interest expense 361.9 161.7 232.8

Net interest margin 253.6 122.8 137.8

Specific income items 17.0 3.3 8.3

Other revenue 124.8 62.3 71.9

Share of associates net profits accounted for using
the equity method 15.7 7.9 8.5

Total revenue after ordinary activities 411.1 196.3 226.5

Bad & doubtful debts expense (net of bad debts recovered) 13.8 6.3 8.4

Specific expense items 8.3 1.4 2.8

Other operating expenses 273.7 137.6 154.8

Profit from ordinary activities before income tax expense 115.3 51.0 60.5

Income tax expense -33.7 -16.0 -16.3

Specific items income tax expense -2.1 -0.5 -1.6

Net loss attributable to outside equity interest 0.3 0.1 0.2

Profit from ordinary activities after income tax expense 79.8 34.6 42.8

B E N D I G O  P R E F E R E N C E  S H A R E S  P R O S P E C T U S  2 0 0 5 25

31 December Effect of BPS issue Combine Effect
2004 ($m) ($m) Pro Forma ($m)

Assets

Cash and liquid assets 152.9 60.4 213.3

Due from other financial institutions 51.4 - 51.4

Investment securities 1,560.0 - 1,560.0

Loans and other receivables 10,237.2 - 10,237.2

Shares-other 24.3 - 24.3

Investments accounted for using the equity method 110.1 - 110.1

Property, plant & equipment 62.4 - 62.4

Deferred tax assets 33.8 - 33.8

Intangibles 61.5 - 61.5

Other assets 105.6 - 105.6

Total Assets 12,399.2 60.4 12,459.6

Liabilities

Due to other financial institutions 54.7 - 54.7

Deposits 11,289.6 - 11,289.6

Payables 72.8 - 72.8

Current tax liabilities 6.5 - 6.5

Other provisions 28.4 - 28.4

Subordinated debt 239.3 - 239.3

Deferred tax liabilities 4.9 - 4.9

Total Liabilities 11,696.2 - 11,696.2

Net Assets 703.0 60.4 763.4

Equity

Parent entity interest

Contributed equity 565.4 60.4 625.8

Reserves 5.4 - 5.4

Retained profits 132.6 - 132.6

Total parent entity interest in equity 703.4 60.4 763.8

Total outside equity interest -0.4 - -0.4

Total equity 703.0 60.4 763.4

Notes: The above pro-forma financial information is based on the following assumptions:
* Bendigo Bank has exercised its right to accept oversubscriptions and has issued a total of 1,250,000 BPS.

* The net proceeds from the first instalment of the BPS issue are $60.4 million (net of transaction costs which are estimated at $2.1 million). This net proceeds
amount of $60.4 million does not take into account the proceeds to be received by Bendigo Bank from the Second Instalment.

* The effect of the on-market share buy-back commenced by Bendigo Bank in March 2005 has not been included.

> the reduction of its Tier 1 capital target from 8.0% to